

## **JIGAR CABLES LIMITED**

Registered & Corporate Office

Plot No. 164/14 & 15, Jamwadi GIDC - 2

Gondal - 360 311 Dist. Rajkot (Gujarat) INDIA

Tel: +91 2825 221422
Web: www.sigmacab.com
E-mail: info@sigmacab.com

CIN No.: L28999GJ2017PLC095651

April 19, 2022

To,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001

Maharashtra (India)

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 540651 Security Id: JIGAR

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith the 'Compliance Certificate' for year ended on March 31, 2022 according to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Certificate received from Piyush Jethva, Practicing Company Secretary.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For, JIGAR CABLES LIMITED

CS Priyanka K. Marvania

Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

SIGMA

Membership No.: A58477

Enclosure:

1) Compliance Certificate



## **COMPANY SECRETARIES**

## **CERTIFICATE**

(Pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015)

## FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2022

I have examined, in general, Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to <u>JIGAR CABLES LIMITED</u> having registered office at Plot No. 164 /14 & 15, Jamwadi, G.I.D.C, Gondal – 360311, Gujarat, (India) as maintained by **BIG SHARES SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED** (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent), pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from **01**<sup>st</sup> **April**, **2021 to 31**<sup>st</sup> **March**, **2022** for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per **Regulation 40 (9)** of the **SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations**, **2015** and based on the information, explanation, documents, records, as provided by the Company and its officials, including its Compliance Officer and information provided by R & T Agent, I hereby certify for the year ended on **31**<sup>st</sup> **March**, **2022** that;

1. The Company has not received any Physical shares for transfer/transmission, duplicate, sub-division, splitting, consolidation or renewal during the period from 01st April, 2021 to 31st March, 2022.

FCS 6377

CP 5452

I

2. Any other information, if applicable: NIL

PIYUSH JETHVA

PRACTISING COMPANY SECRETARY

C.P. NO. 5452 FCS 6377

UDIN: F006377D000042193
Peer Review Certificate Number: 1333/2021

Date: 07/04/2022 Place: Rajkot

Note:

The UDIN may be verified on the link https://stimulate.icsi.edu/udin/Home/UDINVerification